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-1.051

-169.402 LK2 BRD

0.000

Tz' (-)

Ty' (-)

28.685

-249.090-0.735

-0.000

LK2 BRD

B1.10.1

0.000

0.000

-7.828

B1.15.1

-500.445

-1.552

6.800

Mt (-)

694.383

-18.700

-1.388

LK2 BRD

-21.507 -96.924 0.645

0.000

-132.413

-0.000

-756.338

LK2 BRD

7.970B1.10.1

127.303 -79.02866.395 LK2 BRD

18.770

203.382

LK2 BRDMy' (-)

0.257

755.748 -0.000 -19.063 6.800-7.226

B1.11.1 -6.214 -0.000

34.468

Mz' (-)

LK2 BRD

B1.10.1 -756.338
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TFB

[%][-]

LTB,b

[%][%]

Section

Max. of load combinations, Bar, Utilization - for  Storey 3

[-] [%][-] [%] [-]

Combination

[%]

Maximum FBMember LTB,t

[%]

SB

[%]

IAStatus RCS

8 7

4

1

7

HE-A 360

LK2 BRD

Real 8

LK2 BRD -

B2.3.1

1

1

B2.2.1

81

3-

B2.10.1

5 7

0

HSQ 385

Real

B2.1.1 8

Real 26

0

Real

LK2 BRD

026

-

LK2 BRD

3

-

0

8

23

-

HE-A 360

8

KKR 300x200x12.5

HE-A 360

4

LK2 BRD

30

29 0

37 26

Real

12

26

B2.11.1 HE-B 400 1110 26

30 LK2 BRD 9 17

B2.13.1

29

HSQ 350

Real

HE-A 360

Real LK2 BRD 2 2 31

17

17 -

S2.1.1 Real 30

24

LK4 BRD

KKR 300x200x12.5

31

16

37

B2.12.1

0 0

14

-

-

26 -

64

6

0 -0LK4 BRD

8

6

KKR 300x200x12.5

-

LK4 BRD

-

12

51

LK4 BRD

15

-

10

10

0

6

S2.7.1

Real

S2.9.1

7LK4 BRD

15

KKR 300x200x12.5

51

0

44

KKR 300x200x12.5

9 0 0

10

30

0

S2.6.1

Real

9

-

KKR 300x200x12.5 8

Real 64S2.8.1

0

Real

-

-

LK2 BRD -

-LK4 BRD

0

0

6

12

KKR 300x200x12.5

- 0

17 21

S2.11.1 KKR 300x200x12.5 1

S2.13.1

LK2 BRD

15 0

67KKR 300x200x12.5

Real

0S2.12.1

0

-

17

67

01

S2.10.1

Real

Real LK4 BRD 53

21

46

KKR 300x200x10

0 - 53

06

-

S2.14.1

0Real

60 60

Real LK4 BRD

LK4 BRD

KKR 300x200x10

-

16

79

-

S2.18.1

Real

KKR 300x200x10

19

52

16

0

19 14KKR 300x200x10

S2.15.1

55

LK4 BRD

79 0

74 74

Real

KKR 250x250x10 20

Real

0

63

18 15

-

0 0

S2.16.1

Real

20 - 18

KKR 250x250x10S2.19.1

63

0

0

LK4 BRD

0

25

KKR 250x250x10 0

0

0LK4 BRD -

4760

18 0

54

KKR 100x100x10

17

Real

17 -

0Real

30

S2.22.1 LK4 BRD

S2.23.1

0 17

S2.20.1 Real

21

54

37

25 0

LK4 BRD

60

18

-

21S2.21.1

0

KKR 300x200x10

KKR 300x200x12.5

21

1715

LK4 BRD

LK4 BRD -

Real

14

30

38

31

11

31 26

Real - -

T2.3.1

KKR 100x100x10 LK2 BRD

0

KKR 250x250x12.5

13

- -

-

-Real 91

Real

-

-

0 -

67

11

13

-

KKR 250x150x12.5

54

38

T2.4.1

LK2 BRD

8 8

Real

91LK2 BRD -

LK3 BRD

T2.2.1

-

KKR 250x150x12.5

37

T2.1.1

67 - -

-

54

45 -

-

KKR 250x150x12.5

RealT2.5.1 -

Real 3 - -

- -Real

-

9

3

- -

T2.8.1 -

-

-

Real

-

LK2 BRD

LK3 BRD -

45 -

LK2 BRD

KKR 250x150x12.5

-

46 46

-

- -

-

T2.6.1

-

KKR 250x150x12.5 - -

-

9T2.7.1

LK2 BRD -

-

KKR 250x150x12.5

[%]

Real

T2.9.1

LK2 BRD

[%][-] [kN]

2 -

[-]

Member T

-

Maximum Shear

-

Section

[-]

-

-

Max. of load combinations, Delta beam, utilization - for  Storey 3

27 -98

LK3 BRD

KKR 250x150x12.5T2.10.1

2 -

Combination TRd

-

[-]

-

[kN]

98

-

27

Status

Real -

MRd Moment

[%]

61

776.320

Real

Real

61

D32-400

D32-400

4

LK2 BRD

-40.212

LK2 BRD

48

RealD32-400

474.445

33 776.320257.167 33

776.320

M

[kNm]

5B2.5.1 44.604LK2 BRD 5

B2.4.1

[kNm]

B2.6.1

1000.880

-410.346 857.190

8

B2.9.1

1000.880

LK2 BRD -72.063

D32-400

196.964 20

LK2 BRD

Real 776.320

9 1000.880

Real 34 266.085 202.489

11

20

LK2 BRD 7 114.640

B2.7.1

776.320

56.053 1000.880 11

D32-400

B2.14.1

776.320Real

34

84.216

D32-400B2.8.1

1000.880

9

Real -252.933 857.190776.320 31LK2 BRD31 30D32-400 -242.404

/15 34



Mz'My'

Max. of load combinations, Bars, Internal forces, MinMax, Ultimate - for  Storey 3

[-][kNm] [kNm][kN]

x Comb

[m][kN]

Ty'NMax. ID

[-]

Tz' Mt

[kN][-] [kNm]

-13.211

12.486 LK2 BRD

48.553

Mt (+)

-0.001

0.000 LK2 BRD

Ty' (+) 0.000-0.000

B2.4.1 474.450

LK3 BRD

0.931

0.000 -0.000 0.000

B2.6.1

Tz' (+)

0.000

-410.352-0.000

8.07010.266

-0.036

1398.200 0.000T2.8.1N (+)

0.000

B2.6.1 -11.569 -29.046

3.648 -0.000

-4.342 7.670-0.000

B2.8.1 4.071

19.414 LK3 BRD

-0.156My' (+)

N (-)

167.412 0.322

Mz' (+)

9.600

3.874

10.476

LK2 BRD

S2.17.1 -2653.539

12.841B2.14.1 0.7022.398

-0.006 202.661

LK2 BRD-182.112

0.000

LK2 BRD

LK2 BRD

Tz' (-) -410.3520.975B2.4.1

0.000

-0.050

0.000

0.069

-0.000 12.4860.015 LK2 BRD

-62.115 0.000 0.000B2.9.1

0.000

B2.14.1

0.182-0.002

-415.363

Mt (-) 7.035

53.80114.439

-0.009

Ty' (-) -0.000

-112.647

Mz' (-)

My' (-) 0.931 474.450

-13.059

-0.000B2.4.1

LK2 BRD-12.066

-150.379

-0.001

-17.643

-410.352

-0.080

-0.036

LK2 BRD

12.486 LK2 BRD

-7.144 -44.973 7.670-0.000

-21.367

B2.8.1

18.802

16 /34



Status Combination FB

[%] [%][%]

Max. of load combinations, Bar, Utilization - for  Storey 4

[-][-] [-]

Section

[-]

RCS

[%]

Member

[%]

TFBMaximum

Real 27

5

[%]

LK2 BRD

LTB,t

-

17

14 13 19

KKR 300x200x10

Real

[%]

4

IA

0

LTB,b

4

3IPE 300 Real

B3.2.1

27 0

Real

B3.1.1

IPE 300 -

B3.3.1 19

HSQ 385

-

LK2 BRD 6 3

-

19

SB

IPE 300

[%]

-

LK2 BRD 5

27

5

B3.10.1 8

19Real

19

B3.13.1 21 - - 19

B3.14.1

B3.11.1

HE-A 360

22

24LK2 BRD

22

1

B3.12.1 24 10

-

LK2 BRD

22 -

27

Real 12

22

-

27

HSQ 350 Real

Real LK2 BRDHE-B 400

1

-

17

0

15

LK4 BRD 10

0

21

27HE-A 300

2410

-

-

0

0 -

LK4 BRDReal 0

19

KKR 250x150x10

36

LK2 BRD 27

Real 35

1

LK4 BRD

1

35S3.1.1

KKR 250x150x10S3.2.1 Real LK4 BRD

36

31

17 0

48

0

KKR 250x150x10S3.4.1

31

25

0KKR 250x150x10 32

Real

19

36

-

27

S3.3.1 48

37

34

0

37

25

LK4 BRD 0

LK4 BRD

S3.5.1 0

KKR 250x150x10

KKR 300x200x10

25Real 35 0 -

S3.7.1

Real 24

Real 10 10LK4 BRD

0

0

8

KKR 300x200x10

8 8

25

0 -

26

21

S3.6.1

-

LK4 BRD

S3.8.1 36Real

KKR 300x200x10

26 34

0

23

32

LK4 BRD 32

35

32

23

0 -

24

LK4 BRD

0 -

S3.11.1 KKR 250x150x10 12

20

5

12

0

Real LK4 BRD

- 32

0 19

80

6

KKR 250x150x10

16

55KKR 300x200x10

0

8

0

0

S3.12.1 17

-

Real 25

-

25 0

36 28

RealS3.10.1 LK4 BRD

0

19

8

LK4 BRD 19

S3.9.1

KKR 250x150x10

20Real

6

0

LK4 BRD 24

KKR 250x150x10

0

0

-56

KKR 250x150x10

80

49

56

32 0

-

74

KKR 250x150x10

19

0

53

37

24

-

49

S3.13.1

60

S3.15.1

49Real -

80

LK4 BRD 0

0

KKR 300x200x10

S3.16.1

21

- 60

LK4 BRD

0

S3.14.1

Real

Real 74

37

32

LK4 BRD

32

Real 0

21

-

31

KKR 300x200x10

13

-

-S3.18.1 15

LK4 BRD 20Real

0

16

S3.17.1

Real

0 0

31

68 0

-25

61

S3.19.1

78 68

23

16 0

25

0

KKR 250x150x10

KKR 250x150x10

0

S3.21.1

KKR 250x150x10

23

LK4 BRDReal 78

Real LK4 BRD 1818

0

S3.20.1 KKR 250x150x10 LK4 BRD

20

42

LK2 BRD

-

03

-43 28 33

3

11

T3.2.1 RealKKR 100x100x8 34

LK2 BRD

4

T3.1.1 KKR 100x100x8 -

0

42

0

-

9

33

- -

KKR 300x200x10T3.3.1

KKR 250x150x10

-

34

0

Real 91

-

2

S3.22.1

Real

LK4 BRD

Real

Real 43

9

4

-

LK4 BRD

11

-

KKR 250x150x10

Real

Real

-

-

7

KKR 250x150x10

LK2 BRD

Max. of load combinations, Delta beam, utilization - for  Storey 4

-

-

T3.5.1

32 -

-

-

[-]

-32

-

10

33

-

T3.6.1

T3.4.1 -

-

-

-

716

-

10

Real

91

16

-

LK2 BRD -

33

- -

-

LK2 BRD

LK2 BRD

39

T

[-]

Moment

[kNm]

305.845 776.320

Member CombinationStatus MRd

[%]

D32-400B3.4.1

16

-267.190 857.190

D32-400

39 LK2 BRD

[%]

Real

MMaximum TRd

31

[kN]

Real

[%]

Section

[kN]

LK2 BRD

Shear

B3.5.1 123.468

[-] [kNm][-]

776.320 144.939

216.526

16

LK2 BRD 776.320

B3.7.1 90.711

D32-400 29226.944

146.340

1000.880

Real

B3.8.1

B3.6.1

776.320

1000.880

13D32-400

1000.880

Real

28

D32-400

549.421

Real 19

134.410

9

776.320

1000.880

LK2 BRD

29 LK2 BRD

19

28

14

10 LK2 BRD 10B3.9.1 1000.880Real 776.32058.515 102.387D32-400 8

34/17



Max. of load combinations, Bars, Internal forces, MinMax, Ultimate - for  Storey 4

[-] [-]

ID N Ty'

[kN]

Tz' My'

[kN] [kN]

Mt

[kNm]

Mz'Max.

N (+)

0.000-0.000

-348.012

0.000843.434 LK2 BRD

Ty' (+) -14.953

Comb

LK3 BRD

B3.10.1

-0.000

Tz' (+) 382.063

0.000

[m] [-]

0.000

B3.6.1

1.689

T3.5.1

x

0.000

0.000

-0.000

[kNm][kNm]

52.694 36.312

0.000

8.070

-4.905

37.168

S3.17.1

-22.783

-1158.503

Mz' (+) -0.00019.527 59.120-13.345B3.13.1 33.305

0.000

7.545

0.000 0.000

6.800 LK2 BRD

B3.14.1

0.000

-4.521

0.058

-2.124

LK3 BRD

My' (+) -0.0000.480

Mt (+)

237.780 LK2 BRD3.583

2.131

0.000

7.595 0.000 3.753Ty' (-) -22.908

Tz' (-)

0.024-0.004 0.000

LK4 BRD

2.226 -317.748

N (-)

37.636 0.000

-0.000

0.000S3.17.1

-4.010 -348.012

LK2 BRD

-0.000

2.102 LK2 BRD

-2137.934

LK4 BRD

B3.5.1

B3.10.1 6.800

0.095 0.000

1.689

-1.414

0.000Mt (-) -183.696

-348.012382.063

Mz' (-)

0.000

My' (-) 2.131 LK2 BRD6.800

S3.11.1

B3.13.1 37.168 -22.607 LK4 BRD

0.000

-4.905

0.000-2.057

0.460

3.339 LK4 BRD

-0.000

2.953 -0.000 13.579

B3.10.1

/3418



Member

Max. of load combinations, Bar, Utilization - for  Storey 5

[-] [-]

Maximum

[-]

Section

[%]

Status

[-]

Combination IASB

17IPE 300

RCS

9

[%][%]

B4.1.1

TFB

4IPE 300

Real

0

27

FB

[%]

- - 4

IPE 300

-

KKR 250x150x8

[%]

5

LK2 BRD

[%]

27

Real -

27

[%]

19B4.3.1 2LK2 BRD 14 3

4

5 LK2 BRD

LTB,t

0

13 19

[%]

LTB,b

B4.2.1

Real

Real

-

Real

-

11

33 29

1 33

B4.11.1

LK2 BRD 11-1

B4.14.1

9

HE-B 400 14

1LK2 BRD

3 3

33 29

-

HE-A 300

HE-B 400

19

LK2 BRD

HE-B 400 1 0

15 1

11

LK2 BRD 1

1

15 1

B4.12.1

B4.13.1

Real

24Real

1 -

10

HSQ 350 Real

3

18 37

-

0 37

-

HE-B 400

15

-

0 0 -

51

Real

37

3 0

42

LK4 BRDReal

LK2 BRD

B4.16.1

15

15 13

S4.1.1

B4.15.1

11

3

LK4 BRD

HE-A 360 0

KKR 250x150x8

3

51

B4.17.1

0

LK2 BRD

38Real

00

18

LK4 BRD

32

S4.4.1

42

0

24

S4.3.1

21

0

S4.2.1 16

KKR 250x150x8

39

2828

19Real 0

-

-

Real -

21

39

21

0

0

25LK4 BRD

0

LK4 BRD

Real

32

25

KKR 250x150x8

24

S4.5.1 KKR 250x150x8

18

29KKR 250x150x8 0

-

0

22 0

0

-

Real

LK4 BRD

13

- 28

054

0 0

34 34

Real 12

54 -

KKR 250x150x8

45

22

13

13

LK4 BRD

12

LK4 BRD

28Real

13

40

16 -16

0

12 0

0

KKR 250x150x8

KKR 250x150x8

Real

10 0 -

KKR 250x150x8

S4.8.1

45

0

S4.9.1

25

S4.10.1

LK4 BRD

Real

S4.7.1

S4.6.1

LK4 BRD

9

Real 7

017Real

S4.11.1 9

-9

KKR 250x150x10 25 200

LK4 BRD

LK4 BRD

KKR 250x150x10

12

0

KKR 250x150x10 8

LK4 BRD

09

6

0

LK4 BRD

7 0

15

19

S4.12.1

0

8

-

Real 20

0

25 -

KKR 250x150x8

S4.14.1

S4.13.1

17

KKR 250x150x8

15

Real

7Real

-

74

62

-

0

S4.15.1 56 48056

0

26

61 55 61

48

52

KKR 250x150x10

0

LK4 BRD

46

-

RealS4.16.1 31

S4.17.1

42

Real

KKR 250x150x8 35 0

74 LK4 BRD

-

0

0

S4.18.1 KKR 250x150x8 Real

LK4 BRD

Real

LK4 BRD

KKR 250x150x8

52

LK4 BRD

31 0

18

62

-

35

LK4 BRD

-8

-

14

7

24

7

0

0

0

T4.1.1

KKR 100x100x8

14

24

14

26

LK3 BRD

-

-26

8

0LK4 BRD

T4.2.1

17

20

LK2 BRD -

24

27

S4.20.1

Real

11

Real

18

24

14

KKR 250x150x8

-

S4.19.1 14

Real

27

17

Real

-

0

0

KKR 100x100x8

CombinationMember Maximum Shear MRd

[-]

-

Section

[%]

D32-400

[-]

TStatus

[kNm]

776.320

- -

M

[kN] [kNm]

Max. of load combinations, Delta beam, utilization - for  Storey 5

Moment

[-]

Real 39

[%][-]

LK2 BRD 299.937

[kN]

TRd

B4.4.1 39 -253.068

[%]

857.190

-

B4.5.1

Real

B4.7.1 19

129.158 6

28

17

220.349 158.815 1000.880

Real

1000.880

144.676 19 102.698

776.32017

1000.880 10

59.817

776.320Real 28

D32-400

D32-400

B4.6.1 D32-400 16

LK2 BRD

Real

LK2 BRD

B4.8.1

LK2 BRD

30

D32-400

776.320

1000.880

-278.576 776.320

30 30

Real 36 207.832 21

229.317 776.320

D32-400 96.1067Real

D32-400 1000.880

166.897

LK2 BRD

54.518

17

B4.10.1

10 776.320

1000.880LK2 BRD

10

36

B4.9.1 LK2 BRD

/3419



Max. of load combinations, Bars, Internal forces, MinMax, Ultimate - for  Storey 5

ID N

[-]

Max.

[-]

Ty'

[kN]

Tz'

-11.233

My'

Ty' (+)

0.194 0.000

[kN]

B4.16.1 41.003 7.545

Comb

Tz' (+)

[kNm][kN]

LK3 BRD

16.756

1.245 6.5040.000

-13.815 -0.000 55.739 LK4 BRD

Mt

N (+)

B4.4.1

Mz' x

60.632

[m] [-]

-1.074

[kNm]

B4.9.1

[kNm]

LK2 BRD

0.003

Mz' (+)

-253.072

-158.981

0.032

Mt (+)

-0.000

0.237

0.000

0.072-1.785 5.491

LK4 BRD

-0.002244.628 3.256

2.331

B4.16.1

3.718

-3.056 -13.797

S4.11.1 0.000

299.940

0.000 0.310

My' (+) B4.17.1 -0.170

0.000

LK2 BRD

-0.000

-0.000

Ty' (-) 0.000

0.000

-1.585

8.057

LK2 BRD

0.074

19.449

-283.339

0.000

-14.332

N (-)

55.589

0.007

7.545

3.753 LK4 BRD

0.026

B4.5.1

S4.17.1

0.000

19.785

Tz' (-) B4.4.1

LK4 BRD

0.000-1500.639

48.365

0.052

5.491

0.000

LK2 BRD

-23.631 -0.000

-0.000 5.491

LK4 BRD0.000-458.512

-1.785 299.940 -253.072

LK2 BRD-253.072

0.000S4.13.1

-0.000

Mt (-)

Mz' (-)

0.032

-0.406

-3.056

0.020

My' (-) B4.4.1

B4.16.1 -57.588

0.072

0.909

3.1000.000

LK4 BRD2.630-12.720

/3420



Max. of load combinations, Bar, Utilization - for  Storey 6

[-] [-]

Member Section FB

[%] [%] [%]

TFB LTB,b SB

8

[%]

LK2 BRD

[%]

Real

IPE 300

B5.2.1 11

21 2 19

Combination LTB,t

01

[%]

19

LK2 BRD

B5.1.1

6 0 -

[%]

-

[-]

11

RCS

KKR 200x100x8

21

2

Real

[%]

IA

IPE 300 3

B5.3.1 IPE 300

Status

[-]

Maximum

40

5

0

B5.13.1

HE-B 400 5

8

5

HE-B 400

62

Real

16

LK2 BRD - - 0

HE-A 300

5

2

8

5

5

26

2

B5.14.1

11B5.11.1

HE-B 400

-LK4 BRD

315

LK2 BRD

62

31

1 0

5

Real

-

Real -

-

LK2 BRD

3031

Real

B5.12.1

-

10 0 -

5

17

B5.17.1

5

35 LK2 BRD 0

9 LK2 BRD

17

S5.1.1

LK4 BRD

9

29Real

Real

10

HE-A 360 18 -29

HSQ 350

4

35

Real LK2 BRD

B5.16.1

B5.15.1 0

4 20

Real

HE-B 400

0 - 35

8

0

0 6

0

1 0

28

0

29 17

-Real

76

17

LK4 BRDS5.3.1

LK4 BRD

0

Real 0 0 21

KKR 200x100x10

Real

-

LK4 BRD -

76

S5.4.1

051

37 21

S5.5.1

S5.2.1

37

29

76

0 -

Real LK2 BRD

KKR 200x100x8 0

76

27 28051

20

16

KKR 200x100x8

41

Real

KKR 200x100x8

KKR 200x100x8

55

Real

29 50 27

-

-0

0

0

LK4 BRD

31

30

29

30 18

S5.6.1 55

10

0

29

17

16

S5.7.1 30

LK4 BRD

KKR 200x100x8

0

0 17

31

Real

-

LK4 BRD

LK4 BRD

S5.8.1

16

50

Real

30

0 018

Real

S5.9.1 KKR 200x100x8 LK3 BRD

-

KKR 200x100x8

KKR 200x100x8

17Real

52

0

9 0

10

13

LK4 BRD 30

KKR 200x100x10

28

87 013

0

-LK4 BRD 9

-

-

9

RealS5.12.1

Real

-

S5.10.1

9 - 0

17

52

0

0

LK4 BRD

S5.11.1

Real

-

9KKR 200x100x8

LK3 BRD - -

0

0

8

S5.13.1 KKR 200x100x8

0

KKR 200x100x8

LK4 BRD -

63

Real 52 44 52 39 0

21

LK4 BRD -

61 35

LK4 BRD 0

32

-

KKR 200x100x8

S5.14.1

LK4 BRD

0 0

38

0

63 3834

0

0S5.15.1 0

KKR 200x100x8S5.16.1 0

Real

Real

35

Real 34

-

34

S5.17.1

-

61

21

0KKR 250x150x8

30

18

KKR 200x100x8

Real

-

12

36 -

0

36 0LK4 BRD

Real

24

KKR 100x100x8 -

S5.20.1

Real

15S5.18.1

-

T5.2.1

11

44

0 11

1018 0 -18S5.19.1

T5.1.1

0

15

KKR 200x100x8

KKR 200x100x8

24

-2

0

KKR 100x100x8

LK4 BRD

-

12

2

Real

-

19

-

LK4 BRD 8

LK4 BRD

Max. of load combinations, Delta beam, utilization - for  Storey 6

Status

[-]

Combination TRd

[-]

LK2 BRDReal 38 38 --

T

[%][kN]

ShearMaximum

[kNm]

-

MRd

[%]

Moment

36B5.4.1

12

Member

[kNm]

D32-400

[kN]

Real

[-]

12

Section M

[%][-]

-

Real LK2 BRD

25-210.301

776.320

776.320

LK2 BRD

146.112 19

776.320LK2 BRD 36

134.282 1000.880

D32-400

17

Real

4

275.888

38 776.320 38LK2 BRD -185.593 857.190 22B5.6.1

B5.7.1

B5.5.1 Real 17

-297.747

D32-400

857.190

D32-400 39.045

19

8 64.214Real

B5.10.1

B5.9.1

29D32-400

D32-400

Real LK2 BRD

8

-337.263

776.320

B5.8.1

776.320 178.524

71000.880

1000.880

D32-400 Real

71.764

43776.32043

83.550

LK2 BRD

8

-225.698 29 1000.880 18

LK2 BRD

857.190-212.335 25
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[-]

Max. of load combinations, Bars, Internal forces, MinMax, Ultimate - for  Storey 6

Max.

537.205 1.548

[kNm]

7.545

195.309

-0.166

-0.076 0.000Ty' (+)

[kN]

Mt Comb

186.413

218.171

-0.000

Tz'Ty' My'

[kNm]

x

112.205N (+)

[m][kN]

ID

[kN]

N

LK2 BRD

B5.17.1 0.000

[-]

B5.16.1

15.705

[-]

Mz'

[kNm]

Tz' (+) -0.374

0.000

229.697

Mt (+)

275.890

0.000

3.131 LK2 BRD

LK4 BRD

LK2 BRD

0.000 0.000-408.612 LK4 BRD

My' (+)

0.000

-0.000

S5.13.1

B5.17.1 2.691 -0.377

B5.4.1 0.149

2.939 -0.076

0.000

-210.305-4.532 5.491

0.151

-0.180

-876.664

Mz' (+)

0.079

8.070 LK3 BRD

Tz' (-)

-0.000

LK4 BRD

30.161

0.0000.000

B5.6.1

0.057

22.793

N (-)

-26.145 16.148

-0.037

-0.000 4.757

22.126

0.000

Ty' (-) 0.000

-2.420 -22.905

LK2 BRD

B5.7.1

-71.041 0.000

S5.17.1

Mt (-)

B5.8.1

0.873 LK2 BRD

Mz' (-) B5.17.1 12.548

0.873

64.214

-47.326

-47.326 -0.701

-212.339

4.082

My' (-) -337.266

-0.000

B5.9.1

-337.266

0.00015.685

-0.000

0.000

-212.339

-0.701

0.000

LK2 BRD-0.395

B5.8.1

-0.673

-0.395

LK2 BRD

46.685151.034 0.239 LK4 BRD93.242 -52.230-0.076

22 34/



Max. of load combinations, Bar, Utilization - for  Storey 7

1

[%]

FBRCS

[%]

-

[-]

18

Status

HSQ 350 Real 46

KKR 160x80x8

[%]

1 1

[-]

Section Maximum

[-]

46

LTB,b

[%]

IA

[%]

Combination

[%][%]

TFB

LK4 BRD 1 23B62.1.1

HSQ 350

[-]

Member

29

SB

[%]

46

B62.2.1 34Real LK4 BRD

LTB,t

36

8 13

18

S6.3.1

34

LK4 BRD

0 -

S6.4.1 67

10

Real

0

LK4 BRD

36

0

Real 13

22

24

S6.1.1

Real

14

0

33

0

-

LK4 BRD

22

8 5

- 34

0

13

KKR 200x100x8 34 -

S6.2.1

-

KKR 200x100x8 21

LK4 BRD

0

21

Real

067

KKR 160x80x8

N

Max. of load combinations, Bars, Internal forces, MinMax, Ultimate - for  Storey 7

My'

[kN]

S6.1.1 0.638

[-]

154.811 -0.018

[-] [kNm]

Comb

0.000

[kNm]

Mz'Mt

[kNm]

Max.

0.000

Ty' (+)

x

0.000

Tz'

[kN]

-0.002N (+)

[kN]

32

[-]

LK2 BRD

ID

S6.3.1

Ty'

[m]

0.001 9.622

0.000

0.000

0.084 0.000

My' (+)

0.000

Tz' (+)

-0.000 0.0000.489 3.250

B62.1.1 32.297

LK3 BRD

45.005 2.925

-451.211

Mt (+)

B62.1.1 32.297 0.001

-0.000 0.013

S6.4.1

3.229

253.561

LK3 BRD

LK4 BRD

6.396

0.000

0.000 LK4 BRD

-0.042

0.683

1.046

-53.886

-496.527

-0.000

236.541

Mz' (+)

0.000

0.02615.759

0.000

15.062-0.000 LK4 BRD

N (-)

LK3 BRD

-0.027

S6.3.1 0.001 -0.014

S6.4.1

Ty' (-) S6.3.1

0.000

0.005

1.462

0.000

-4.382

0.052

0.000

LK4 BRD0.000

B62.1.1

0.000 LK3 BRD

B62.1.1

-451.211

-241.667 -0.000 -451.211 -0.014

S6.2.1

Tz' (-) -0.014 LK4 BRD

Mt (-) 0.000 -0.070 3.250

My' (-) 32.297

32.297 9.622

3.250

-241.667

0.001

0.000

0.000

-0.0000.001

54.001

1.462-0.692

LK4 BRD

LK4 BRD-25.634 -0.028

9.622

0.005 -0.028 -0.022S6.3.1Mz' (-)
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Max. of load combinations, Bars, Deflections, Characteristic - for  Storey 1

[m]

2.199

Simply supported

Limit value

9.82

[mm]

Simply supported

[-]

Comb

2.75 LK6 BRK

4.45 14.85

Bar

[m] [%]

Maximum value

B0.2.1

Utilization

[-]

LK5 BRKB0.1.1

1.472

x

2.95

Simply supported

0.27

[-]

Behaviour

[mm]

Length

1.62 10.93

Simply supported

B0.3.1

B0.4.1 23.32 LK5 BRK

LK6 BRK

0.19 12.51

Simply supported

13.66

2.090 5.22

8.07 6.20B0.6.1

Simply supported

4.471

13.94

Simply supported

B0.7.1

8.57

LK5 BRK

9.377

23.99 25.85

1.756 1.55B0.5.1 3.75

18.14

LK6 BRK

4.23

2.563

1.19

22.67

Simply supported

B0.10.1

26.66

Simply supported 4.51 LK5 BRK

Simply supported

Simply supportedB0.8.1 LK6 BRK

B0.9.1 21.683.252

5.12

3.33 15.34

8.07

6.50 LK5 BRK

B0.11.1 3.907

5.70

19.89

Simply supported

17.08 LK5 BRK

23.996.40

0.97

4.471

3.400 7.97

0.01 0.47

12.911

3.82

14.47

B0.13.1

Simply supported

32.06

LK6 BRK

B0.15.1

17.51 8.66 33.22

LK5 BRK

34.93

0.225

26.06

14.65

B0.14.1

Simply supported

4.238

LK6 BRK

0.57 1.89

26.05

LK6 BRK

B0.12.1

7.81

45.13

Simply supported

24.406.769

CantileverS0.1.1

3.370

11.23

3.37 0.71

Cantilever

3.37

3.370

30.73

0.04 LK6 BRK

0.07

0.08

0.65

S0.2.1

S0.3.1 3.37

LK5 BRK

LK6 BRK

11.23 0.35

3.370

S0.4.1 3.370

6.29

11.23

Cantilever

LK6 BRK

3.37

20.46

Cantilever

LK6 BRK

0.07

11.23

S0.8.1

11.23

Cantilever

S0.7.1

Cantilever

0.39

0.11 11.23

LK6 BRK

3.370

S0.6.1 3.370 0.45

11.23

1.02

S0.5.1

Cantilever

3.370 3.37

LK6 BRK

3.37

Cantilever

0.04

0.633.37

LK6 BRK

3.370

3.37 0.05

3.370

3.37

S0.10.1

1.05

0.03

Cantilever 11.23

3.370

0.12

S0.9.1

Cantilever 3.37

LK6 BRKCantilever

3.37

LK6 BRK

0.54

Cantilever

3.370 LK6 BRK

11.23

3.37

S0.12.1

3.370

0.26

11.23

0.20

11.23

S0.11.1 0.06

LK6 BRK

0.02

3.37

0.423.37

0.15 LK6 BRK3.370 Cantilever

11.23

3.370

1.04

0.57

LK6 BRKS0.13.1

11.23

3.370 Cantilever

LK6 BRK

S0.14.1

3.37 LK6 BRK

Cantilever

S0.16.1

1.35

S0.15.1 0.12

11.23

Cantilever

0.05

3.37

3.370

0.06 11.23

LK6 BRK

3.37 0.820.09

11.23

0.86

LK6 BRK

3.37

LK6 BRK

0.660.07

0.10 11.23

3.370

3.370 CantileverS0.17.1

S0.18.1

11.23

Cantilever

24 34/



[m]

2.199

Utilization

4.45

LengthBehaviour

B1.2.1 1.472 2.95 0.23 9.82

LK5 BRK

x

[mm]

7.44

[mm]

2.35

Simply supported

14.85

CombLimit value

Simply supportedB1.1.1 1.10

Bar

[m] [%][-]

Maximum value

Simply supported

[-] [-]

Max. of load combinations, Bars, Deflections, Characteristic - for  Storey 2

Simply supported

3.44

18.30

6.854.471 LK6 BRK

B1.7.1

2.357

0.87

28.54

LK6 BRK5.222.090

LK6 BRK

1.877

1.22

Simply supported

B1.3.1

0.43B1.5.1

Simply supportedB1.4.1

Simply supported

23.99

LK5 BRK3.75

6.2313.94

LK5 BRK

B1.6.1 8.07

13.66

12.51

6.64

22.67

B1.11.1

LK6 BRK

LK5 BRK

8.07 29.20

3.26

Simply supported

5.12 8.68

3.270

7.01

Simply supported

B1.8.1

2.266 7.97

1.48

0.64 2.82

4.471

17.082.561

LK6 BRKSimply supported

21.68

23.99

LK5 BRK

B1.9.1 15.046.50

B1.10.1

Simply supported 31.51

0.212 0.00

Simply supported

B1.12.1

LK6 BRK

26.05

B1.13.1

LK5 BRK

Simply supported 24.40

0.96

7.813.911

7.24

B1.15.1

1.89

6.81Simply supported

4.238

0.57

B1.14.1

8.21

LK6 BRK

9.320

10.419

Simply supported 0.13

17.501.27

17.51 14.07

LK6 BRK

LK5 BRK

0.38

19.13 1.30

5.74

LK6 BRK

0.19 0.99

Cantilever

S1.3.1 LK6 BRK

LK6 BRK

Cantilever

30.73

1.97

Cantilever

19.00

0.25

S1.4.1

5.84

5.740

19.13

Cantilever

34.93

5.74

S1.2.1 5.74

5.740

S1.1.1 19.13

5.740

5.740

5.74 1.02 LK6 BRK

5.740 Cantilever 5.74

5.740

0.52

Cantilever

5.740 0.33 19.13

0.10S1.6.1

1.73

LK6 BRK

S1.5.1

LK6 BRK

0.15

S1.8.1 5.740 Cantilever

19.13

0.19

19.13

5.74

Cantilever

19.13

S1.7.1 5.74

LK6 BRK

0.77

0.64

5.74S1.9.1

S1.12.1

5.740

Cantilever

5.740 Cantilever

5.74

S1.10.1

Cantilever

5.74

19.13

S1.11.1

2.41 LK6 BRK

0.09

5.740

5.740

19.13

19.13 LK6 BRK

0.18 0.9519.13 LK6 BRK

LK6 BRK

5.74

0.12

Cantilever

0.46

0.50

19.13

S1.13.1

5.74

0.26

Cantilever 0.21

LK6 BRK

1.34 LK6 BRK

5.74

19.13

19.13 LK6 BRK

S1.15.1 5.74

5.740

0.23Cantilever LK6 BRK

Cantilever

S1.16.1 5.740

5.74

1.08

5.740

0.18

S1.14.1

1.21

Cantilever

19.13

5.740

0.94

0.52 LK6 BRK2.725.74 19.13

3425 /



2.227

x

[mm]

LK5 BRK

[-]

1.472 2.95 0.21 9.82

[-]

Simply supported

Simply supported

[%][mm]

Comb

Simply supportedB2.1.1 1.00 14.85

Length Maximum value

[-]

Limit value

B2.2.1

Bar

[m]

Utilization

4.45

Max. of load combinations, Bars, Deflections, Characteristic - for  Storey 3

Behaviour

6.71

[m]

0.41

5.22

Simply supported

3.29

6.78

LK5 BRK

Simply supported

B2.6.1

1.877

LK6 BRK

0.74 LK6 BRK

LK5 BRKB2.4.1

Simply supported

B2.5.1

4.471

B2.3.1 2.090 5.29

13.66

8.07 6.67

1.24

23.99

2.357

Simply supported 3.75

2.17

12.51

13.94

18.30

27.82

4.471

7.97

8.07 23.996.82

1.44

LK6 BRK

6.50

5.12

14.53

3.018

3.15

B2.10.1

2.563

28.42

LK5 BRKSimply supported 21.68

B2.8.1

Simply supported 22.67

LK5 BRK

Simply supported

17.08

1.66

Simply supported

LK5 BRK

B2.9.1 3.270

7.34 LK6 BRK

B2.7.1 8.46

7.81

B2.14.1

26.05 LK5 BRKB2.13.1

5.62 18.29

B2.11.1 LK5 BRK

22.33

4.238

5.82

1.89

6.201.19

34.93

19.15

Simply supported 30.73

22.85

LK5 BRK

S2.1.1

B2.12.1 17.5114.638

24.40

Simply supported

8.2616.205

3.911

LK6 BRKSimply supported

0.11

15.30

S2.4.1

4.590

4.590S2.2.1

LK6 BRK

4.59

4.590 4.59

0.7215.30

15.30

0.49

S2.3.1

Cantilever

1.17 LK6 BRK

15.30 0.74 LK5 BRK

S2.5.1

4.59 3.22

4.59

4.590

Cantilever

Cantilever

LK6 BRK

Cantilever 0.18

0.11

9.83

4.59

Cantilever

Cantilever

6.714.590

S2.6.1

15.30

0.02 0.13

2.88

1.50

LK6 BRK

LK6 BRK4.59

S2.7.1

S2.9.1

4.59

4.590

1.03Cantilever

15.30

15.30 LK6 BRK4.59

Cantilever 0.44 15.30

4.590 LK6 BRK

S2.8.1

4.590

4.59

4.51

LK6 BRK

7.37 LK6 BRK

4.590

S2.13.1

Cantilever

4.59 15.30

S2.10.1

0.72

5.05

LK6 BRK

4.590

Cantilever

1.13

S2.11.1

15.300.77 LK6 BRK

Cantilever

15.304.59

15.30

0.69

S2.12.1

4.59

4.590

4.71

Cantilever

4.590

LK6 BRK

LK6 BRK

2.01

15.30

Cantilever

4.590

0.21

4.590 15.30 LK6 BRK

S2.17.1

Cantilever

4.59 0.31

4.590

S2.14.1

4.59 1.36

15.30

1.41

S2.16.1

8.90

Cantilever

S2.15.1

0.20

Cantilever

4.590

4.59 1.28

4.59 15.30

LK6 BRK

Cantilever

4.590

15.30

15.30

LK6 BRK4.59

4.59

S2.18.1

0.48

0.12 15.30

Cantilever 0.17S2.19.1 1.0815.30

0.07

Cantilever

1.40

4.590

4.590

0.78

4.59

S2.20.1

Cantilever LK5 BRK

LK6 BRK

S2.21.1

LK6 BRK

4.590 4.59 0.21

S2.23.1 Cantilever

3.42

4.590

4.59

LK6 BRK

LK6 BRK

Cantilever

S2.22.1 3.30

0.18

0.52

4.59

15.30

15.30

Cantilever 15.30

4.590

LK6 BRK

0.51

4.59 1.17

4.590
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4.45

Limit value

2.227

[mm]

Behaviour

[-]

Utilization

[%]

Maximum value

[-]

B3.2.1

[mm]

Simply supported

LengthBar

[m] [m]

x

1.68

Simply supported

Max. of load combinations, Bars, Deflections, Characteristic - for  Storey 4

11.32

2.95

LK6 BRK

1.472

B3.1.1

[-]

14.85Simply supported

Comb

LK5 BRK

9.82

B3.4.1 25.656.98

12.51

B3.6.1 8.07 23.99

Simply supported

0.82

9.913 Simply supported 27.22

4.144

LK6 BRK

1.580

LK5 BRK

3.75

0.21

13.94

13.66

B3.5.1 0.36

B3.3.1

Simply supported

2.85 LK5 BRK

2.090

4.21

Simply supported

5.915.22

2.13

B3.10.1

LK5 BRK

LK5 BRK

17.53

5.122.243

7.97 1.79

Simply supported

Simply supported3.058 22.67

Simply supported

18.95

6.50 12.62

4.144

1.42

B3.8.1

LK5 BRK

8.07

B3.9.1 3.256

4.55

21.68

8.31 LK5 BRK

23.99

17.08B3.7.1

2.74

Simply supported

LK6 BRK24.40

9.320 17.51

LK6 BRK

LK5 BRK

7.81 27.88

1.19 6.78

7.26

30.73

B3.13.1

LK5 BRKB3.14.1 26.05

4.610

10.419

B3.11.1

Simply supported

8.47

7.88

Simply supported

14.07

3.907

9.79

Simply supported

0.68

LK6 BRK

4.82

B3.12.1

27.55

17.50

0.20

3.71

Cantilever

LK5 BRK

0.13

1.59

1.08

3.710

S3.1.1

0.38

Cantilever

0.36 12.37

3.710 0.05Cantilever 12.37

LK6 BRK

3.71

3.710 3.71

LK6 BRK

12.37

2.90

S3.2.1

12.37S3.3.1

3.713.710

LK5 BRKS3.4.1 Cantilever

Cantilever 0.33

3.710

3.710

12.373.71 2.66 LK5 BRK

S3.5.1 3.71 0.73

S3.6.1

Cantilever

LK6 BRK

1.00 12.37

Cantilever

2.01

3.710

12.370.09

Cantilever 3.71 0.25 12.37

3.710

LK5 BRK

3.71 8.06 LK5 BRKS3.7.1

S3.8.1

3.710

0.10

S3.10.1

0.82

0.22

3.710 Cantilever

3.71

3.71 1.80

S3.12.1

3.710

12.37

1.783.710 LK6 BRKCantilever

3.71Cantilever

3.71

0.32 2.58

0.22

LK5 BRK

S3.9.1

12.37

LK6 BRK

12.37 LK6 BRKS3.11.1

Cantilever

12.37

S3.14.1 3.71 0.203.710 12.37

S3.15.1 Cantilever 12.37 1.13

Cantilever 3.71S3.16.1 0.10

12.373.710

LK6 BRK

LK5 BRK

12.373.710

LK5 BRK

1.64

3.710 0.14

S3.13.1 3.71

3.71

5.65

Cantilever

Cantilever

0.80 LK5 BRK

0.70

0.49

3.710

3.710 Cantilever

0.71

S3.19.1 0.05 LK5 BRK

Cantilever

3.710 LK5 BRK

0.09

3.71

S3.20.1 12.37

0.27

LK5 BRK

3.71 0.40

Cantilever

3.710S3.18.1 12.37

S3.17.1

0.03 LK5 BRK

3.71 12.37

Cantilever

12.37

3.71 0.06

3.710 3.71

LK6 BRK

S3.22.1 0.24

Cantilever 4.503.71

Cantilever

S3.21.1 3.710

1.96

12.370.56

LK6 BRK12.37
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Simply supported

[m]

Length

Max. of load combinations, Bars, Deflections, Characteristic - for  Storey 5

[mm]

Limit value

[%]

1.68

Simply supported

11.33

Maximum value

[m]

Utilization

[-]

2.227 LK6 BRK

[mm]

Bar Comb

[-]

4.45B4.1.1

x

Simply supported 14.85

Behaviour

[-]

B4.2.1 1.472

1.580

9.913

13.94

12.510.52

0.19

B4.3.1

4.12

Simply supported

0.80

Simply supported

LK5 BRK

Simply supported

2.95 9.82

4.471

LK5 BRK2.090

7.23

B4.6.1

LK6 BRK

26.56

5.74

B4.4.1 27.22

LK5 BRK3.75

5.22

8.07

1.98

Simply supported

B4.5.1

13.66

23.99 LK5 BRK

11.84 LK5 BRK

4.317B4.10.1

17.08

Simply supported

22.28

2.561

23.32

Simply supported 7.97 8.12

5.35

B4.8.1

5.12

8.07 5.59 23.99

Simply supported 2.576.50

Simply supported

21.68

1.75 LK5 BRKB4.7.1

4.471

B4.9.1

LK5 BRK

3.252

10.26

25.98

5.25

LK6 BRK

3.237

0.49Simply supported

LK6 BRK

Simply supported

4.281

B4.12.1

26.57

LK5 BRK

1.60 17.50

7.35 2.45

Simply supported

2.625

7.59

B4.13.1 Simply supported

22.85

LK5 BRK

30.57

B4.11.1 9.79 24.70

3.897 7.79

30.73

1.87

9.13

B4.14.1

26.05

3.100

B4.16.1 Simply supported

1.38

4.13

S4.1.1 Cantilever 3.10

17.51

4.01

0.58

28.353.907 7.81 7.38

10.74 LK5 BRK

10.330.17 1.62

B4.15.1 2.321

LK5 BRK

LK5 BRK

14.07

Simply supportedB4.17.1

9.320

0.18 13.35

LK5 BRK

3.10S4.5.1

Cantilever

3.100

LK5 BRK

0.07

0.19

0.7110.33

LK5 BRK

3.10 10.33 LK6 BRK3.100 Cantilever 0.43

3.10

S4.4.1

S4.2.1

Cantilever 0.14 10.333.10

Cantilever

1.83

3.100

3.100S4.3.1

0.04

1.38

10.33 LK5 BRK

3.10

LK6 BRK

0.09

0.10

3.10

S4.6.1

10.33 0.93

LK6 BRK

S4.9.1

Cantilever 7.793.100

10.33 5.65

LK5 BRK

S4.7.1

S4.8.1

3.100

10.33

Cantilever 0.58

10.33

3.10

3.10

LK6 BRK

Cantilever

3.100

0.81

Cantilever

0.84

3.100

3.100 0.17

3.10

Cantilever

0.71

10.33

Cantilever 3.10

3.10

LK5 BRK

0.07

0.20

S4.13.1 0.55

3.10

LK6 BRK

10.33

S4.12.1

3.100

S4.10.1

1.60 LK6 BRK

S4.11.1

5.34

10.33

3.100

10.33

1.95

LK6 BRK

Cantilever

Cantilever

3.100

10.33

S4.16.1

1.60

3.100 0.633.10 0.07

LK5 BRK

3.10 0.16

Cantilever 3.10 10.33

1.083.10

S4.17.1 Cantilever

3.100

Cantilever 0.11

S4.15.1

S4.14.1

10.33 LK5 BRK

10.33 LK5 BRKCantilever

3.100 0.15 1.47

LK6 BRK

3.100

3.10 10.33S4.20.1

10.33 0.34

0.06 LK6 BRK

S4.18.1

3.100 Cantilever

3.100

0.033.10

3.10 10.33

LK5 BRK

0.92 LK6 BRK

Cantilever

Cantilever

0.60

0.09

S4.19.1

3.100 LK6 BRK
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B5.2.1

Combx Behaviour

1.602

[m] [mm]

LK6 BRK

[-][m][-]

Limit valueLength

Simply supported

Max. of load combinations, Bars, Deflections, Characteristic - for  Storey 6

4.45B5.1.1 3.30

Maximum value

14.85

[mm] [%]

Bar

[-]

Utilization

0.49

Simply supported

0.35

27.22

2.09

B5.3.1

9.82

LK5 BRK

1.729

12.51

Simply supported

2.78 LK5 BRK

4.471 Simply supported

2.95 LK6 BRK

LK5 BRK

Simply supported

13.94 2.26

9.573

Simply supported

6.2013.66

0.20

22.79

1.797

B5.4.1

0.31

B5.5.1 1.537 Simply supported

B5.6.1

3.75

5.22

B5.9.1

LK6 BRK

2.28

23.998.07

17.08

6.50

2.563 7.36

LK5 BRK

1.26

Simply supported 23.994.471

B5.7.1

3.252

B5.8.1

10.49

Simply supported4.384B5.10.1

Simply supported

8.07

5.12

3.61

14.65

Simply supported

LK5 BRK

21.68

15.04

LK5 BRK

3.51

4.286

Simply supported

9.79

7.97

5.25B5.13.1

25.98

Simply supported

30.73

7.13 LK6 BRK

3.24

0.26

7.35

Simply supported

LK6 BRK

26.57

LK6 BRK2.338B5.12.1

17.50

Simply supported 0.35 1.34

B5.11.1

LK6 BRK

0.42

26.85

4.226

2.625

1.00

7.79

1.50

B5.14.1

13.35

0.43

6.85

1.84

3.10

4.01

S5.1.1

8.77

LK5 BRK

Simply supportedB5.17.1

10.33

Simply supported

7.81 26.05

1.084

3.56 LK5 BRK

2.61

22.85

0.482.003

0.23

B5.15.1

3.907

3.100

B5.16.1 LK5 BRK

LK5 BRK26.32

Cantilever

17.51

3.10 0.37

3.10

S5.5.1

LK5 BRK

3.100

3.10

3.100

3.100

S5.3.1

0.11 10.33Cantilever

4.20

10.33S5.4.1 1.91

4.23

3.10

LK6 BRK0.44

10.33 LK5 BRK

CantileverS5.2.1

Cantilever

3.100 10.33

0.20 LK5 BRK

3.59

Cantilever

3.10

Cantilever

10.33

3.100S5.7.1

LK5 BRK

3.100

LK6 BRK

3.100

S5.8.1

10.33

LK5 BRK3.010.31

8.81

0.46 10.33

S5.9.1

10.33

Cantilever

3.10Cantilever

Cantilever

S5.6.1 3.10

1.02

0.91

3.100

LK5 BRK

4.43

3.10 0.24 2.37

LK5 BRK

S5.11.1 3.100 LK5 BRK

S5.12.1

3.10

LK5 BRK

3.100 3.10

3.10

Cantilever 0.82 10.33

2.69S5.10.1

LK5 BRK

Cantilever

3.100

3.100

5.99

10.33

Cantilever 0.62

Cantilever

10.33

10.333.10

S5.13.1

0.28

0.46 4.45

3.10

S5.14.1

5.02

S5.17.1

10.33Cantilever

3.10

LK6 BRK

3.10 0.14

10.33

S5.16.1 LK6 BRK

Cantilever3.100

LK5 BRK

S5.15.1 2.79

0.52

3.100

10.333.100

7.91

10.33

3.10

0.29

LK5 BRK

0.233.100

Cantilever

Cantilever

2.20

3.100

3.10

10.33 5.29

3.100

LK6 BRK

S5.19.1

8.11 LK6 BRK

Max. of load combinations, Bars, Deflections, Characteristic - for  Storey 7

LK6 BRK

0.43

1.36

10.33

S5.20.1

S5.18.1

3.10

0.84

4.20

10.33Cantilever

Cantilever

[-]

LK6 BRK

Cantilever

Bar

3.100

0.55

[m]

x

3.10

Limit value

[%] [-]

18.33 LK6 BRK

15.20

Maximum value

[mm]

Behaviour

LK5 BRK

[-]

Comb

11.292

3.40 10.59

14.08

3.250

32.07Simply supported3.849

B62.2.1

B62.1.1

Simply supported 26.04

Length

[m]

0.44

3.67

S6.1.1

[mm]

Utilization

Cantilever 3.25 10.83

3.25 10.83

LK5 BRK

2.94

3.250

3.25 10.83

LK6 BRK

Cantilever 0.32

2.10

0.20 10.83 1.82 LK6 BRK

S6.2.1

Cantilever

S6.3.1 LK5 BRK3.250

S6.4.1 3.25

Cantilever3.250 0.23

4.09
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Comp.

[%][-]

LK1 BRD

Fy' 0.003

[kN(m)]

Reactions

Equilibrium, Load comb.

Loads

0.000

Error

Fz'

0.000

[kN(m)]

0.000

-Fx'

Load comb

[-]

0.003

Fx'

Mz'

0.00

-

Fy'

-2612036.738

1919247.870

-56289.063

-

-

56289.057Fz'

2122361.801

2612037.027

0.120

Mx' -1919248.111

0.00

LK2 BRD

-51013.284

-

-2122362.072

My' -2887717.177

0.00

Mx'

2887717.506

Mz'

0.000

0.00

Fx'

0.000

0.000

My'

0.00

51013.279

0.000

0.00

0.000

[-]

0.00

3772.831

Mx' -1229612.480 1229612.500

-236764.821

Load comb

-1758979.983 0.00

Comp.

-3772.846

0.00

[-]

Loads

[kN(m)] [%]

Fy'

0.126

Mz'

LK3 BRD -826.392

Fz'

My'

-

236764.149

0.00

0.00

-34201.187

1758980.167

0.00

826.391

34201.183

0.00

Fx'

51042.921

0.00

-2623053.7722623054.064

-10330.145

492.818

Mx'

LK5 BRK

Error

Mx'

Reactions

Fx' 0.000

LK4 BRD -344.651

Fy'

0.00

0.000

Fy'

Fz'

-

0.00

10330.393

0.000

-1923674.205

[kN(m)]

344.652

-492.812

My'

1923673.937

-51042.926

0.00

Mz' 0.00

Fz'

0.002 -

0.00

0.00

My'

Mz' 0.000

My' -1973616.208

0.000

1448553.645

Fy'

38540.093

-38540.093

LK6 BRK

1448553.645

0.00

0.000

38540.093

Fz' -38540.093

-1973616.208

1973616.284

-

0.000

1973616.284

0.083

-1448553.724

Mz'

0.000

0.00

0.002

0.00

Mx'

-

0.00-1448553.724

-

0.083

Fx' -
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S1.12.1 -70 1

[%]

70 1

Max. of load combinations, Bar, Utilization - for  Storey 2

2

[%][-]

Combination

[-]

CWSEC C

[%]

T

LK4 BRD

Bar Max.

[%][%]

ST

[%]

[-] [m]

Position, yBar

Bar reinforcement - for  Storey 2

[-] [-] [mm]

Spacing

S1.12.1 Longitudinal

[mm]

Start

B500C Ribbed

[-]

Diameter

[mm]

Profile Position, x

5.74016

ShapeLength

5.740

[m]

120

-107

[-]

Quality

[m]

EndType

[mm]

0.000 -

-

8

-407

0.000

0.000

B500C

-

0.000

5.740

-

107 -136

107

-

8

-

B500C

-407

Ribbed

-136Ribbed

5.74016

5.740

B500C Ribbed 0.000

-

5.740

5.740

8 Ribbed

-107

B500C

-5.740

5.740

5.740 -

B500C

0.000

107

B500C

-107

-

Stirrup 10

5.740

B500C Ribbed

5.740

0.000 -

5.740

-

407Ribbed

-

16

5.740

-

136

B500C

5.7400.000

136Ribbed

-107

407

8 -

5.740

-

16

107

3.827

Rectangle

4.783 -

4.783

0.957 Rectangle

0.957 -

Ribbed

Ribbed 70

Width

0.000

B500C

70

10 0.957

[mm]

-

[-]

Height

[mm]

-

B500C

0.957Ribbed

-

-5.740

Rectangle

10

-

-

-

250

-

-

-

-

Pieces

-

--

-

-

-

-

14

250

-

-

850

32

850

--

-

250

-

-

-

14

-

850

-
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ID y

Point support group, Reactions, Load comb.: LK3 BRD

[m][m]

Fx'Node

[kN][m]

x Fy'

[-]

Fz'z

[-] [kN]

Mr

-3.000 -1267.646 0.00055623

[kNm]

45.170

S.1

My'

0.000

-3.000

[kNm]

77.471

0.000

0.00042.288 1267.646

5575977.624 -1225.146

Fr

0.000-0.000 0.000

-0.000

S.3

0.000

[kNm] [kN]

S.2 0.000

Mx' Mz'

[kNm][kN]

0.000-1715.47944.297

-3.000

S.6

-0.000 1967.235

0.000

S.4

1225.146

-0.000

44.000

44.297

0.000

0.000

-1967.235 0.000

53.613

62.744 -3.000 0.000

0.000

0.000

0.0001715.47934067

S.5 43.856

0.000
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